
Year	Constituent	Amt Avg.	Max. Detect Range	Max. Level	Contaminant Goal	Possible Source of Constituent
<b>REGULATED CONSTITUENTS – INORGANIC</b>						
2020	Fluoride (ppm)	0.695	0.295-1.28	4	4	Water additive which promotes strong teeth.
2020	Nitrate (ppm)	2.68	1.7-3.1	10	10	Petroleum/metal disch., erosion of natural deposits
2020	Nitrite (ppm)	0.004	0-0.008	1	1	Runoff from fertilizer; natural deposits.
<b>UNREGULATED CONSTITUENTS (at entry point of distribution system)</b>						
2020	Bromoform (ppb)	12.0	2.6-23.0	N/A	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
2020	Bromodichloromethane(ppb)	4.05	0.5-12.0	N/A	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
2020	Dibromochloromethane(ppb)	8.71	1.5-17.0	N/A	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
2020	Chloroform (ppb)	1.13	0.5-3.2	N/A	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
<b>DISINFECTION BY-PRODUCT (at entry point or east end of distribution system)</b>						
2020	Total Haloacetic Acids (ppb)	24.1 Max	17-32	60	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
2020	Total Trihalomethanes (ppb)	25.8 Max	4.1-48	80	N/A	By-product of drinking water disinfection
<b>TURBIDITY</b>						
2020	Turbidity (NTU)	0.1	0.04-0.22	0.30	N/A	Soil runoff (no health affect)

### COLIFORMS

2020 There were no positive monthly samples for coliform bacteria. (No fecal coliform or E. Coli bacteria detected)

**Nitrate Advisory** – Nitrate in drinking water at level above 10 ppm is a health risk for infants of less than six months of age. High nitrate levels in drinking water can cause blue baby syndrome. Nitrate levels may raise quickly for short periods for time because of rainfall or agricultural activity. If you are caring for an infant you should ask advice from your health care provider.

### Lead and Copper

	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2020	1.3	1.3	0.184	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems
Lead	2020	0	15	1.13	1	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits

### Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectant/By-products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Level Range Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2020	24	9.8 - 27	No-goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of water disinfection
Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2020	50	38.2 – 56.3	No-goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of water disinfection
Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Level Range Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate [measured as nitrogen]	2020	1	0.56 – 0.56	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits
Nitrite [measured as nitrogen]	06/22/2015	0.02	0.02-0.02	1	1	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits

### Disinfectant Residual

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Avg. Level	Range of Levels detected	Measure Units	MRDL	MRLDG	Source in Drinking Water
	2020	1.94	0.83-4.0	ppm	4	4	Water additive used to control microbes.

### Violations

Consumer Confidence Rule			
The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	07/01/2019	03/03/2020	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.

You may be more vulnerable than the general population to certain microbial contaminants, such as Cryptosporidium, in drinking water. Infants, some elderly, or immunocompromised persons such as those undergoing chemotherapy for cancer; persons who have undergone organ transplants; those who are undergoing treatment with steroids; and people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, can be particularly at risk from infections. You should seek advice about drinking water from your physician or health care providers. Additional guidelines on appropriate means to lessen the risk of infection by Cryptosporidium are available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline **1-800-426-4791**.

## Health Information for Lead

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to two minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.

The TCEQ has completed a Source Water Assessment for all drinking water systems that own their sources. The report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may encounter drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report.

For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact Joe Sandoval, Public Works Director, at **361-528-3512**.

**Your Drinking Water Is Safe**